City of South San Francisco

P.O. Box 711 (City Hall, 400 Grand Avenue) South San Francisco, CA



Regular Meeting Agenda

Monday, January 20, 2025

6:00 PM

CANCELLED

City Hall: City Manager's Conference Room 400 Grand Avenue South San Francisco, CA 94080 <u>Commission on Equity and Public Safety</u>

> Arnel Junio, Chair PaulaClaudine Hobson-Coard, Vice Chair Krystle Cansino, Commissioner Carol Sanders, Commissioner Steven Yee, Commissioner Ruby Harrison, Commissioner Bianca Bedigian, Alternate Commissioner Vacant, Commissioner

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the regular meeting of the Commission on Equity and Public Safety of the City of South San Francisco scheduled for January 20, 2025, at 6:00 p.m. via in-person meeting in South San Francisco, California, has been cancelled due to the national holiday (Martin Luther King Jr. Day).

The next meeting of the Commission on Equity and Public Safety of the City of South San Francisco will be held on Monday, January 13, 2025, at 6:00 p.m., in-person meeting in South San Francisco, California.